The quantum of vote is simple majority unless otherwise indicated. 

2025 Annual Town Meeting 
OPERATING BUDGET ARTICLES 

Article 1: FY2026 Omnibus Budget Appropriation 
Move to raise and appropriate and transfer from available funds the sum of Twenty-
seven Million, Seven Hundred Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents 
($27,700,790.00) to defray the expenses and charges of the Town of Truro in Fiscal Year 
2026 (the period from July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026), including the costs of public 
education, debt service and interest payments, and to meet said appropriation as 
printed in warrant.

[...]

TO THE STABILIZATION FUND 
Move to transfer the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($100,000.00) 
from Free Cash to the Stabilization Fund. 

MOVER: Susan Areson 

SECTION 5: TO THE GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND 
Move to transfer the sum of One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and no cents 
($125,000.00) from Free Cash to the Reserve Fund (01013257) to be available for 
extraordinary or unforeseen expenditures in Fiscal Year 2026. 

MOVER: Robert Weinstein 

SECTION 6: TO THE CAPITAL STABILIZATION FUND (FOR AMBULANCE ROLLING STOCK) 
Move to transfer the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and no cents ($75,000.00) 
from Free Cash to the Capital Stabilization Fund. 

MOVER: Nancy Medoff 

SECTION 7: TO THE OPERATING CAPITAL ACCOUNT 
Move to transfer the sum of Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars and no cents 
($770,000.00) from Free Cash to the Operating Capital Account (010133), for the 
purposes shown in the warrant. 

MOVER: Stephanie Rein 

SECTION 8: TO THE EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACCOUNT 
Move to transfer the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($100,000.00)

[...]

Move to transfer the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars and no cents ($10,000.00) from Free 
Cash to the Select Board Services Budget (01012252) to fund graphic design services for 
the new town seal. 

MOVER: Stephanie Rein 

SECTION 12: TO FUND ZONING BYLAW CONSULTING SERVICES 
Move to transfer the sum of Forty-five Thousand Dollars and no cents ($45,000.00) from 
Free Cash to the Planning Department Services Budget (01017552) to fund Zoning Bylaw 
consulting services. 

MOVER: Nancy Medoff 

SECTION 13: TO ESTABLISH A SENIOR PERKS PILOT PROGRAM 
Move to transfer the sum of Sixty Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty Dollars and no 
cents ($60,320.00) from Free Cash, including Thirty-nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Dollars ($39,300) to amend the FY2025 Operating Budget to the Select Board Services 
Budget (01012252) and Twenty-one Thousand Twenty Dollars ($21,020) to the Select 
Board Services Budget in FY20206 to fund a Senior Perks Pilot Program. 

MOVER: Susan Girard-Irwin 

SECTION 14: TO FUND A PUBLIC SAFETY STAFFING ANALYSIS 
Move to transfer the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars and no cents ($50,000.00) from Free 
Cash to the Town Administration Services Budget (01012952) to fund a public safety 
staffing analysis. 

MOVER: Nancy Medoff 

SECTION 15: TO REPAY FEMA AND CARES ACT MONEY 
Move to transfer the sum of Sixty-two Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-seven Dollars 
and no cents ($62,837.00) from Free Cash, including $_____ to Fund 0019 (“C-19 
FEMA”), and $_________ to Fund 0020 (“CARES Act”) to repay money charged to the 
funds for COVID-19 expenditures. 

MOVER: Robert Weinstein 

Prior to Article 3, Selection 16 

Move to advance Article 36 Advisory Vote to Pursue a Pilot Test of Electronic Voting at

[...]

44, §7(7) or any other enabling authority, and to 
issue bonds or notes of the Town therefor. 

MOVER: Robert Weinstein 

TWO-THIRDS VOTE 

Article 12: Borrowing Authorization for Additional Funding for HVAC and Roof Repairs 
at Truro Central School 
Move to appropriate Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to pay additional 
costs of HVAC and roof repairs at the Central School, including the payment of all costs 
incidental and related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with 
the approval of the Select Board, is authorized to borrow said amount under and